by BAM or its affiliates of an amount in cash or cash equivalents equal to one hundred and fifty percent (150%) of the value of the BPY units withdrawn.
 

If the Collateral Account contains any amount of cash in lieu of BPY units, such Cash Amount is required to be no less than the product of the Required
Collateral Account Balance minus the Collateral Account BPY Unit Balance, multiplied by one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the value of a BPY
unit (the “ Required Collateral Account Cash Balance ”). If at any time the Collateral Cash Balance is less than the Required Collateral Account Cash Balance,
BAM will within two (2) business days cause to be deposited cash or cash equivalents in the Collateral Account in an amount sufficient to cause the Collateral